2.92
(.115)
2.54
(.100)
2.54
(.100)
2.79
(.110)

Temperature Rise
  ............................ 30 °C typical at Irms
Packaging ...................1000 pcs. per reel
Bourns Part No.
Inductance 100 kHz
Test
Frequency
(MHz)
DCR
Max.
(Ω)
Irms
(A)
Isat
(A)(μH) Tol. (%)
PM3308-100M-RC 10 ±20 2.52 0.11 2.00 2.40
PM3308-150M-RC 15 ±20 2.52 0.15 1.50 2.00
PM3308-220M-RC 22 ±20 2.52 0.23 1.30 1.60
PM3308-330M-RC 33 ±20 2.52 0.30 1.10 1.40
PM3308-470M-RC 47 ±20 2.52 0.39 0.80 1.00
PM3308-680M-RC 68 ±20 2.52 0.7 0.70 0.90
PM3308-101M-RC 100 ±20 0.796 0.8 0.60 0.70
PM3308-151M-RC 150 ±20 0.796 1.2 0.50 0.60
PM3308-221M-RC 220 ±20 0.796 1.9 0.40 0.50
PM3308-331M-RC 330 ±20 0.796 2.7 0.30 0.40
PM3308-471M-RC 470 ±20 0.796 4.0 0.20 0.30
PM3308-681M-RC 680 ±20 0.796 5.3 0.10 0.20
PM3308-102M-RC 1000 ±20 0.252 8.4 0.05 0.10   Product Dimensions
  Recommended Pad Layout
DIMENSIONS: MM
 (INCHES)
  Electrical Schematic   Typical Part Marking